

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar ਦਫਤਰ ਡੀਨ ਅਕਾਦਮਿਕ

(Office of Dean Academics)

Ref No. : IKGPTU/DA/2024/ 4230

Dated: - 10.12.2024

BRANCH CHANGE / UPGRADATION ORDERS

As approved, by the competent authority, following students are allowed to change their branch in 3rd Semester of B. Tech. Programme as mentioned against each: - `

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Institute Name	University Roll No.	Student Name	Branch Before Upgradation	Branch After Upgradation
1.	31	Doaba Institute of Engineering and Technology, Kharar	2306505	Sachin Kumar Yadav	B. Tech. (ECE)	B. Tech. (CSE)
2.			2306497	Meraj Hassan		
3.			2306509	Sonu Kumar		
4.			2306507	Sandeep Kumar		
5.			2306504	Sachin Kumar		
6.			2306508	Saurav Kumar		
7.			2306498	Om Kumar Rana		
8.			2306499	Pankaj Kumar		
9.			2306495	Harsh Kumar		
10.			2306500	Pawan Kumar		

Note:

- 1. The above students will fill the examination form without late fee.
- 2. A fine of Rs. 25,000/- imposed on Swami Vivekanand Institute of Engineering and Technology, Banur for lapses in procedure.

Page 1 of



ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar ਦਫਤਰ ਡੀਨ ਅਕਾਦਮਿਕ (Office of Dean Academics)

3. The institute is directed to deposit the fine within 3 working days from the issuance of this order.

This order is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on Hard File dated 10.12.2024.

Rajinder Kumar Dogra Dy. Registrar (Academics)

A copy of the above is forward to following for information:

- 1. Dean (Academics).
- 2. Controller of Examination.
- 3. Principal / Director, Doaba Institute of Engineering and Technology, Kharar.
- 4. Principal / Director, Swami Vivekanand Institute of Engineering and Technology, Banur.
- 5. Deputy Registrar, I. T. Services for uploading on the noticeboard of University Website.